

Vishwa Nath vs. State of HP & Ors.

Execution Petition No. 2317 of 2025

Item No. P-23

29.12.2025

Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State submits that respondent No. 3 is to take necessary steps to file compliance report.

Accordingly, let notice be issued to respondent No. 3, returnable for **13.03.2026**, on taking steps within three weeks.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th December, 2025

(Anurag)