

Vishwa Nath vs State of H.P & others

Execution Petition No.2317 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken for the service of respondent No.3

Needful be done positively within one week, thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent No.3 returnable for 08.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 13, 2026 (meera)