

Item No. D-5

Vishwa Nath Vs. State of HP & others

Ex. Petition No. 2317 of 2025

08.05.2026. Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State

Steps for the service of respondent No. 3 have not been taken. Learned Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to do the needful within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent returnable within four weeks.

List on **19.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 08, 2026
(hemlata)